

1 Page 2-line 21 Delete "subdivision" and insert  
2 "subdivisions".  
3  
4 Page 4-line 15 Delete "Two (2) members" and insert "One (1)  
5 member".  
6  
7 Page 4-line 17 Delete "one (1) of the members" and insert  
8 "the member".  
9  
10 Page 4-line 21 Delete "Two (2) members" and insert "One (1)  
11 member".  
12  
13 Page 4-line 23 Delete "one (1) of the members" and insert  
14 "the member".  
15  
16 Page 11-line 4 Delete "forty million dollars  
17 (\$40,000,000.00)" and insert "thirty million  
18 dollars (\$30,000,000.00)". BEAR, CHAIRMAN